SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Communications & Public Information Office



www.sb-court.org | courts-pio@sb-court.org

Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer

NEWS RELEASE

RELEASE DATE: MARCH 21, 2025

SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT SELECTS NEW COMMISSIONER DAVID BREWSTER

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— San Bernardino Superior Court (SBSC) is pleased to announce the selection of David Brewster as the court's newest commissioner, filling the vacancy created by Commissioner Cecilia Joo. Mr. Brewster will begin his new assignment on March 24, 2025.

Prior to his selection, Mr. Brewster served as the San Bernardino Superior Court Deputy Director of Operations over Probate and as a Supervising Attorney for Self-Help. Before starting his career with the court, Mr. Brewster spent over 20 years as a civil litigator. His background includes extensive trial work in the areas of mergers and acquisitions, corporate governance, employment law, insurance defense, and general business disputes. Mr. Brewster received his Juris Doctorate from the University of San Diego School of Law and is a member of The Order of Barristers.

"We are thrilled to welcome Commissioner David Brewster to the San Bernardino Bench," said Presiding Judge Lisa M. Rogan. "Commissioner David Brewster has been a valued member of our team, and we look forward to working with him in his new capacity," said Court Executive Officer Anabel Z. Romero.

For media inquiries, contact the Communications and Public Information Office via <u>courts-pio@sb-court.org</u>.